## 505280845 01/16/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5327619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC	01/03/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE OIL & GAS, LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14975915
Application Number:	15171775
Application Number:	15672446
Application Number:	15596448
Application Number:	15661134
PCT Number:	US1638284

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (405)228-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (405) 552-2306

**Email:** anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY L. RAHHAL Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY L. RAHHAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Rahhal/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 048029 FRAME: 0165

505280845

source=GE-a#page1.tif
source=GE-a#page2.tif
source=GE-a#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048029 FRAME: 0166

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation ("GE"), having a correspondence address of 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, USA, is the record owner of the United States Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Transferred Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware ("BHGE"), having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas, 77073, USA, acquired GE's right, title and interest in the Transferred Patent Applications;

WHEREAS, GE and BHGE entered into that certain Contribution Agreement dated and effective July 3, 2017, which is confirmed hereby for the purposes of recordation;

WHEREAS, GE Oil & Gas, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware ("O&G"), having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas, 77073, USA, is desirous of acquiring BHGE's right, title and interest in the Transferred Patent Applications; and

WHEREAS, BHGE and O&G wish to transfer BHGE's right, title and interest in the Transferred Patent Applications to O&G,

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration, including as set forth in the Contribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GE hereby assigns to BHGE all of GE's right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Patent Applications.

GE HEREBY covenants and agrees that GE will, upon the request of BHGE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary to perfect the title to said Transferred Patent Applications, and GE authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patents to BHGE granted from the Transferred Patent Applications.

NOW, FURTHER, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BHGE hereby assigns to O&G, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said Transferred Patent Applications, any patents which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent

1

**EXECUTION VERSION** 

applications foreign to the United States of America. BHGE further hereby assigns and transfers to O&G whatever cause of action BHGE may have for past or present infringement of said Inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

BHGE HEREBY covenants and agrees that BHGE will at any time, upon the request of O&G, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Transferred Patent Applications, applications and patents, and BHGE authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to O&G.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this PATENT ASSIGNMENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

By:

Name:

CHET IP COV!

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY,

LLC

By: Warn

Title:

Corporate Scretz

2

# **EXECUTION VERSION**

## Exhibit A

Internal No.	App. No.	File Date	Grant No.	Grant Date	Owner
281177 US	14/975915	21-Dec-15		and the second s	General Electric Company
311222 US	15/171775	2-Jun-16		rifer violationala descripció dische del dividente (Aliva Anni Anni Anni Anni Anni Anni Anni Ann	General Electric Company
318307-1	15/672446	9-Aug-17		A through the second and the second	General Electric Company
314784 US	15/596448	5/16/2017		Parish to the real confidence on the confidence of the confidence	General Electric Company
315175-2	15/661134	27-Jul-17		ende in the College Co	General Electric Company
314784-1	15/596448	16-May-17			General Electric Company
281177-3	PCT/US20 16/038284	20-Jun- 2016		ikindelili ikindelele ong <del>engentara kanda pada kanda kand</del>	General Electric Company
281177-4	EP167345 26.3	9-Feb-18			General Electric Company
281177-5	RU201810 5726	15-Feb-18		Michigan and Agus Ann ann ann an	General Electric Company
281177-6	AU201629 6232	9-Feb-18		indication discolarity and a second s	General Electric Company
281177-7	CO201800 01645	20-Feb-18			General Electric Company

3

PATENT REEL: 048029 FRAME: 0169